Chinese Renminbi	 (104)	 (94)	 42	 37	 - 	 (5,882)	 - 	 -
			   Thai Baht	 (6)	 (12)	 - 	 484	 (30)	 (932)	 268	 -
			   Australian dollars	 (20,949)	 - 	 3,595	 - 	 - 	 (90)	 - 	 -

			   Foreign currency sensitivity

	 The following table details the sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the relevant foreign
currencies against the Singapore dollar. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s best
assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at
the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis also includes
loans to foreign operations within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency
other than the currency of the lender or the borrower.

 			   If the relevant foreign currency weakens by 5% against the functional currency, loss will increase
		  (decrease) by:

					   US	 Euro	 Chinese	 Thai	 Australia
				   	 Dollar Impact	 Impact	 Reminbi Impact	 Baht Impact	 Dollar Impact
					   2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007
					   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000
	 	 	 Group
	 	 	 Profit and loss	 380	  365 (a)	 (137)	  22	  (3)	  (1)	  - 	  1	 (868)	 1

	 	 	 Company
	 	 	 Profit and loss	 1,048	 1,543 (b)	  9	 116	  - 	  (58)	  - 	  1	 -	 1

44 mDR LIMITED annual report 2008

			   If the relevant foreign currency strengthens by 5% against the functional currency, loss will
		  increase (decrease) by:

					   US	 Euro	 Chinese	 Thai	 Australia
				   	 Dollar Impact	 Impact	 Reminbi Impact	 Baht Impact	 Dollar Impact
					   2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007
					   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000
	 	 	 Group
	 	 	 Profit and loss	 (380)	  (365) (a)	 137	  (22)	  3	  1	  - 	  (1)	 868	 (1)

	 	 	 Company
	 	 	 Profit and loss	 (1,048)	 (1,543) (b)	  (9)	 (116)	  - 	  58	  - 	  (1)	 -	 (1)

		  In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign
exchange risk as the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure from the movements in
foreign currency balances for the following reasons:

		  (a)	 This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on receivables and payables as at
	 year end

		  (b)	 This is mainly attributable to the exposure to outstanding US dollar intercompany
	 receivables at the year end

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk management

		  Summary quantitative data of the Group’s and Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments